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2005 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT toamend 71.83 (1) (c); ando create 71.83 (1) (ce) and subchapter XVI of chapter 71 [precedes 71.98]

of the statutes;elating to: adopting federal law as it relates to health savings accounts for state income and franchise
tax purposes, modifying a pengland providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in undersection223(f) (4) of the Internal Revenue Code is
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: liable for a penalty equal to 33 percent of that penalty

SecTionN 1. 71.83(1) (c) of the statutes is amended 'I;]hedepelutment Of. revenue Srrl]a” qsskag and ?Oll.eCt
to read: the penalty undethis paragraph as it assesses, levies, and

) : ) collectstaxes under this chapter
71.83(1) (c) Medical savings account withdrawals.
Any person who is liable for a penalty for federal income SECTION 3. Subcha_lpter XV of chapt<.ar {precedes
i 71.98]of the statutes is created to read:
tax purposes under secti@lO (f) (4) of the Internal Rev CHAPTER 71
enue Code is liable for a penalty equal to 33% of that pen SUBCHAPTER XV
alty, except that no penalty may be imposed urtiisr
paragraptwith regard to any amount thatvisthdrawn 71 Ig),\zlg-ﬁ?el:lr?;j_ sg/\éi:\leuchdCeouDg aIUeP[')rﬁeEfollow
from an individuals medical savings account and rolled . ) P i
overor deposited intthe same individuad’ health sav mgl fRederaI Iavg:s,(;o the elxtent rt]hat tr?ey apply to the-Inter
5 nal Revenue Code, apply to this chapter:
ings account Thedepartment of revenue shall assess, .
levy and collect the penalty under this paragrapit as 108(—1)17|;ErAeLI;|:irslAthg?lSe;CItCho:a'\\l\jii ie;é?gui‘fgl aPL.
assessetgvies and collects taxes under this chapter SecTioN 4 Ir?itial licabilit 9 '
SecTioN 2. 71.83 (1) (ce) of the statutes is created to N 4. 1nitial app Y-
read: (_1) .ThIS act first applies retroactively to taxable years
71.83(1) (ce) Health savings accounts. Any person beginningon January 1, 2004.
whois liable for a penalty for federal income tax purposes

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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